
 

H23115 – Luxury Rose Prosecco Gift Box 
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Mandatory allergens contains: 

✓ ✓ z z z  ✓ z ✓  z    

Key 

✓ Listed in ingredients 

z May contain traces 

 

Product Name: Bottega Poeti Rosé Prosecco 75cl (11.5%) 

 

Ingredients: Contains SULPHITES.  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: N/A 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 



 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 

 

Product Name:  Ask Mummy & Daddy Victoria Sponge Sweets 100g 

 

Ingredients: Sugar (56%), Glucose Syrup (42%), Citric Acid (1%), Flavouring (<1%), Colours: Anthocyanins (<1%). 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. This product may contain traces of cereals containing GLUTEN, 

MILK, NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME and SOYA.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1606 

Energy (kcal):   384 

Fat (g):   0 

Fat of which saturates (g):   0 

Carbohydrate (g):   99 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   99 

Protein (g):   0 

Salt (g):   0 

 

 

Product Name:  Miss American Pie Mississippi Mud Pie Cookies 45g 

 

Ingredients: WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (22%) (MILK, Salt), MILK Chocolate 

Chunks (19%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, 

Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Flavouring), Soft Brown Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Whole MILK Powder, Maltodextrin, Sea Salt, 

Natural Flavouring, Vanilla Extract, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate). 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2147 

Energy (kcal):   512 

Fat (g):   25.8 

Fat of which saturates (g):   15.9 

Carbohydrate (g):   65.4 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   32.4 

Protein (g):   7.4 

Salt (g):   1 

 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Gourmet Viennese Biscuits 150g  

 

Ingredients: WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, 

Water, Salt, Natural Flavourings), MILK Chocolate Coating (18%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass; 

Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Sugar MILK Powder, Natural Flavouring. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Not suitable for NUT and SESAME allergy sufferers: may also 

contain traces of EGG, MUSTARD, PEANUT, and other GLUTEN sources (OATS, SPELT, RYE, BARLEY).   

 

Storage: Store in a cool and dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 

30 days.  



 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2287 

Energy (kcal):   547 

Fat (g):   34 

Fat of which saturates (g):   14 

Carbohydrate (g):   55 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   9.5 

Protein (g):   6 

Salt (g):   0.62 

 

 

Product Name: Joe & Seph’s Prosecco Popcorn Pyramid 30g   

 

Ingredients: Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Corn Syrup, Prosecco (5%), Salt, Pear Extract, Natural Apple Flavour. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1838 

Energy (kcal):   441 

Fat (g):   23.4 

Fat of which saturates (g):   14.1 

Carbohydrate (g):   57.9 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   32.2 

Protein (g):   3.5 

Salt (g):   0.1 

 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Strawberry Bonbons 168g   

 

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Dextrose, Humectant: Sorbitols, Maltodextrin, 

Stabiliser: E414; Acid: E330; Starch, Flavouring, Emulsifier: E473; Colour: Anthocyanins. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of NUTS, MILK and PEANUTS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1641 

Energy (kcal):   388 

Fat (g):   5.3 

Fat of which saturates (g):   5.3 

Carbohydrate (g):   85 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   61 

Protein (g):   0 

Salt (g):   0.03 

 

 

Product Name: Thornton & France White Chocolate with Strawberry Swirl 80g  

 

Ingredients: (97%) Colombian White Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 35% Minimum, MILK Solids 24% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa 

Butter, MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Flavouring: Vanilla Extract), (2%) Strawberry Freeze Dried Granulates 



 

(Glucose Syrup, Strawberry, Sugar: Beet; Starch: Tapioca), (<1%) Natural Red Liquid Colour (E162), (<1%) Natural Strawberry 

Flavouring. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of NUTS, PEANUTS and WHEAT.   

 

Storage: Keep out of direct sunlight. Store in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2444.3 

Energy (kcal):   584.10 

Fat (g):   40.89 

Fat of which saturates (g):   24.31 

Carbohydrate (g):   50.62 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   50.52 

Protein (g):   5.92 

Salt (g):   0.23 

 

 

Product Name: Van Roy Pink Gin Creams 90g  

 

Ingredients: Fondant 63% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Dark Chocolate 36% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: 

SOYA Lecithin), Pink Gin Flavour, Colour: Beetroot Extract, Stabiliser: Invertase. Cocoa Declaration: Dark Chocolate Contains: 

Cocoa Solids 55% Minimum.  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Also may contain MILK and NUTS.    

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1794 

Energy (kcal):   426 

Fat (g):   11.8 

Fat of which saturates (g):   7.1 

Carbohydrate (g):   75.7 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   53.5 

Protein (g):   2.9 

Salt (g):   0.03 

 

 

Product Name: Monty Bojangles Ruby Fruit Sunday Truffles 100g 

 

Ingredients: Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (From MILK), Biscuit 

Pieces (5%) (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, WHEAT Malt, WHEAT Starch, Baking Power (Sodium Carbonates), Cocoa Butter, Salt, 

Natural Vanilla Flavour), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Raspberry Flavouring With Other Natural 

Flavourings, Naturals Strawberry Flavouring.  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of BARLEY, EGGS, NUTS and SESAME.  

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2434 

Energy (kcal):   586 

Fat (g):   43 



 

Fat of which saturates (g):   37 

Carbohydrate (g):   42 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   38 

Protein (g):   4.3 

Salt (g):   0.10 

 

 

 

 


